Duties and Functions as well as the Work Procedure of the Regional Apparatus, it consists of 1 (one) Head of the 

Central Jakarta Civil Service Police Unit, 1 (one) Head of Sub-Division for Administration, 3 (one) person three) 

Section Heads, 9 (nine) Heads of Sub-district Civil Service Police Units, with a total of 837 (eight hundred and 

thirty-seven) members of the Central Jakarta Administrative City Civil Service Police Unit. The complete details of 

the personnel of the Central Jakarta City Civil Service Police Unit are as follows: 

Table 1.1 Number of Civil Servants/PTT/PJLP Civil Service Police Units, Central Jakarta

[...]

allocation, allocation of human resources and organizational performance targets for the Civil Service Police Unit, 

Central Jakarta Administration. 

In Fiscal Year 2022 the Central Jakarta Administrative City Civil Service Police Unit obtained budget approval 

from the DKI Jakarta Provincial DPRD in the total amount of Rp.14,661,959,390 (fourteen billion six hundred sixty-

one million nine hundred fifty-nine thousand three hundred ninety rupiah) with details as illustrated in table 1.2 

below: 

Table 1.2 Budget Allocation Data for the Civil Service Police Unit of Central Jakarta City 
Administration, As of July 2022. 

No Description Jumlah (Rp) 

1 Employee Shopping 5.463.524.208